

INFANT MILK POWDER



PACKING LIST

WITHOUT PALLETS	20FT	40FT	40HC
TINS 6x	1550	3263	3514
TINS 12x	1800	3726	4100
TINS 24x	900	1707	2000

Infant formula Stage 1

GENERAL Informations :

Lactose, vegetable oils (coconut, rapeseed, sunflower), demineralized **whey**, skimmed **milk**, **whey** proteins, minerals (calcium carbonate, dicalcium phosphate, potassium chloride, sodium chloride, copper sulfate, potassium iodide, ferrous sulfate, magnesium sulfate, manganese sulfate, sodium selenite, zinc sulfate), vitamins (vitamin A, vitamin D, vitamin E, vitamin C, vitamin K, vitamin B1, vitamin B2, vitamin B6, vitamin B12, niacin, folic acid, pantothenic acid, biotin), DHA powder (from **fish** oil), L-carnitine, choline, inositol, taurine, nucleotides (Adenosine 5' Monophosphate, Cytidine 5' Monophosphate, Disodium Guanosine 5' Monophosphate, Disodium Inosine 5' Monophosphate, Disodium Uridine 5' Monophosphate), maltodextrin, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin, antioxydant: tocopherol-rich extract.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Nutritional composition		/100 g	/100 kcal	/100 mL	Nutritional composition		/100 g	/100 kcal	/100 mL
Energy	KJ	2122		287	Vitamins				
	Kcal	507		69	Vitamin A (µg-RE)	445	88	60	
Fat (g)		26	5	3	Vitamin B1 (µg)	592	117	80	
	of which saturated (g)	5,9	1,2	0,8	Vitamin B2 (µg)	851	168	115	
	Linoleic acid (g)	4,7	0,9	0,6	Vitamin B6 (µg)	331	65	45	
	α-linolenic acid (mg)	548	108	74	Vitamin B12 (µg)	1.1	0.2	0.2	
	Linoleic acid / α-linolenic acid		8.6		Vitamin C (mg)	74	15	10	
Carbohydrate (g)		57	11	8	Vitamin D (µg)	6.1	1.2	0.8	
	of which sugar (g)	57	11	8	Vitamin E (µg-TE)	8.0	1.6	1.1	
	Lactose(g)	57	11	8	Vitamin K (µg)	46	9	6	
Protein (g)		12	2.3	1.6	Folic Acid (µg)	96.9	19.1	13.1	
	Casein	5.1	1.0	0.7	Pantothenic acid (µg)	3970	783	537	
	Casein/protein		0.4		Biotin (µg)	15	3	2	
Salt(g)		0.45	0.09	0.06	Niacin (µg)	3.0	0.6	0.4	
Minerals					Inositol (mg)	62	12	8	
	Sodium (Mg)	182	36	25	L-carnitine (mg)	7.9	1.5	1.1	
	Calcium (Mg)	426	84	58	Taurine (mg)	7.1	1.4	1.0	
	Phosphorus (Mg)	254	50	34	Choline (mg)	94	18	13	
	Potassium (Mg)	513	101	69	Monophosphate 5' de cytidine (mg)	8.4	1.7	1.1	
	Iron (Mg)	3.3	0.7	0.4	Monophosphate 5' d'uridine (mg)	5.9	1.2	0.8	
	Zinc (Mg)	4.4	0.9	0.6	Monophosphate 5' d'adénosine (mg)	5.0	1.0	0.7	
	Chloride (Mg)	456	90	62	Monophosphate 5' de guanosine (mg)	1.7	0.3	0.2	
	Copper (Mg)	300	59	41	Monophosphate 5' d'inosine (mg)	3.4	0.7	0.5	
	Manganese (Mg)	172	34	23	DHA (mg) (from fish oil)	43	8	6	
	Ionide (Mg)	122	24	16					
	Selenium (Mg)	19	4	3					
	Magnesium (Mg)	44.3	9	6.0					

PACKAGING : Product packaged in a protective atmosphere.

MANUFACTURING PROCESS: Dry mixing and filling.

AGE GROUP : The product is intended for children from 0 to 6 months.

SENSORY QUALITY :

APPEARANCE : Powder

COLOUR : Cream to pale yellow, homogeneous in colour.

TASTE AND FLAVOUR : Milk taste without off-taste and off-flavour.

CHILDREN'S DEVELOPMENT AND HEALTH

- **Calcium** is needed for normal growth and development of bone in children.
- **Vitamin D** is needed for normal growth and development of bone in children.
- **Phosphorus** is needed for the normal growth and development of bone in children
- **Iron** contributes to normal cognitive development of children
- **Protein** is needed for normal growth and development of bone in children.

PREPARATION

RECONSTITUTION

Product	Weight	Water
M3330-01 Growing-up formula Stage 1	3 spoons*	90 ml
(*1spoon = 45g)		

INSTRUCTION:

- Wash your hands and use clean implements
- Boil water for 5 minutes and leave to cool to maximum 40°C
- Add the product into water (see quantities above)
- And shake until you get a homogeneous and smooth consistency.

ALLERGENS

- **Milk and dairy products (incl. lactose)**
- **Fish and products thereof**

GMO – IONISATION

No GMO according to the European Regulations EC 1829/2003 and 1830/2003. No ionized ingredients content according to the European Directives 1999/2/EC and 1999/3/EC.

CONTAMINANTS AND PESTICIDES

Eurofit S.A. declares that the product is in accordance with Codex and European Regulations regarding the following topics: heavy metals, mycotoxins, dioxin, radiation, antibiotics and medicines residues, pesticides, melamine, nitrate, nitrite.

BABYFOOD STATEMENT

Eurofit S.A. declares that the product is in accordance with European Directive 2006/141/EC regarding Follow-on Formulae, and in European Regulation 609/2013 regarding food intended for infants and young children, food for special medical purposes, and total diet replacement for weight control.

PACKAGING

Eurofit S.A. declares that the product is in accordance with European Directive 76/211 and its amendments regarding on the approximation of the laws of the Member States relating to the making-up by weight or by volume of certain prepackaged products.

CONSERVATION

STORAGE : The product has to be stored in a cool (max 25°C), dry place (65% r.h.), and away from light. Use the content within 30 days opening.

SHELF-LIFE : In its packaging, max. 24 months

FOLLOW-ON FORMULA STAGE 2

GENERAL Informations :

Lactose, vegetable oils (coconut, rapeseed, sunflower), demineralized **whey**, skimmed **milk**, **whey** proteins, minerals (calcium carbonate, dicalcium phosphate, potassium chloride, sodium chloride, copper sulfate, potassium iodide, ferrous sulfate, magnesium sulfate, manganese sulfate, potassium citrate, sodium selenite, zinc sulfate), vitamins (vitamin A, vitamin D, vitamin E, vitamin C, vitamin K, vitamin B1, vitamin B2, vitamin B6, vitamin B12, niacin, folic acid, pantothenic acid, biotin), DHA powder (from **fish** oil), L-carnitine, choline, inositol, taurine, maltodextrin, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin, antioxidant: tocopherol-rich extract.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

<u>Nutritional composition</u>		<u>/100 g</u>	<u>/100 kcal</u>	<u>/100 mL</u>	<u>Nutritional composition</u>	<u>/100 g</u>	<u>/100 kcal</u>	<u>/100 mL</u>
Energy	KJ	2095		283	Vitamins			
	Kcal	501		68	Vitamin A (µg-RE)	445	89	60
Fat (g)		24	5	3	Vitamin B1 (µg)	592	118	80
	of which saturated (g)	5,6	1,1	0,8	Vitamin B2 (µg)	846	169	114
	Linoleic acid (g)	4,4	0,9	0,6	Vitamin B6 (µg)	332	66	45
	α-linolenic acid (mg)	517	103	70	Vitamin B12 (µg)	1,1	0,2	0,2
	Linoleic acid / α-linolenic acid		8,6		Vitamin C (mg)	74	15	10
Carbohydrate (g)		60	12	8	Vitamin D (µg)	6,8	1,4	0,9
	of which sugar (g)	60	12	8	Vitamin E (µg-TE)	8,0	1,6	1,1
	Lactose(g)	60	12	8	Vitamin K (µg)	46	9	6
Protein (g)		11	2.2	1,5	Folic Acid (µg)	97,0	19,4	13,1
	Casein	4,8	1,0	0,7	Pantothenic acid (µg)	3967	792	536
	Casein/protein		0,4		Biotin (µg)	15	3	2
Salt(g)		0,45	0,09	0,06	Niacin (µg)	2985	596	403
Minerals					Inositol (mg)	62	12	8
	Sodium (Mg)	182	36	25	L-carnitine (mg)	7,9	1,6	1,1
	Calcium (Mg)	425	85	57	Taurine (mg)	7,1	1,4	1,0
	Phosphorus (Mg)	254	51	34	Choline (mg)	93	19	13
	Potassium (Mg)	511	102	69	DHA (mg) (from fish oil)	31	6	4
	Iron (Mg)	3,3	0,7	0,4				
	Zinc (Mg)	4,4	0,9	0,6				
	Chloride (Mg)	456	91	62				
	Copper (Mg)	300	60	41				
	Manganese (Mg)	172	34	23				
	Ionide (Mg)	122	24	16				
	Selenium (Mg)	19	4	3				
	Magnesium (Mg)	44,2	8,8	6,0				

PACKAGING : Product packaged in a protective atmosphere.

MANUFACTURING PROCESS: Dry mixing and filling.

AGE GROUP : The product is intended for children from 6 to 12 months.

SENSORY QUALITY :

APPEARANCE : Powder

COLOUR : Cream to pale yellow, homogeneous in colour.

TASTE AND FLAVOUR : Milk taste without off-taste and off-flavour.

CHILDREN'S DEVELOPMENT AND HEALTH

- **Calcium** is needed for normal growth and development of bone in children.
- **Vitamin D** is needed for normal growth and development of bone in children.
- **Phosphorus** is needed for the normal growth and development of bone in children
- **Iron** contributes to normal cognitive development of children
- **Protein** is needed for normal growth and development of bone in children.

PREPARATION

RECONSTITUTION

Product	Weight	Water
M2222-01 Growing-up formula Stage 2	3 spoons*	90 ml
(*1spoon = 45g)		

INSTRUCTION:

- Wash your hands and use clean implements
- Boil water for 5 minutes and leave to cool to maximum 40°C
- Add the product into water (see quantities above)
- And shake until you get a homogeneous and smooth consistency.

ALLERGENS

- **Milk and dairy products (incl. lactose)**
- **Fish and products thereof**

GMO – IONISATION

No GMO according to the European Regulations EC 1829/2003 and 1830/2003. No ionized ingredients content according to the European Directives 1999/2/EC and 1999/3/EC.

CONTAMINANTS AND PESTICIDES

Eurofit S.A. declares that the product is in accordance with Codex and European Regulations regarding the following topics: heavy metals, mycotoxins, dioxin, radiation, antibiotics and medicines residues, pesticides, melamine, nitrate, nitrite.

BABYFOOD STATEMENT

Eurofit S.A. declares that the product is in accordance with European Directive 2006/141/EC regarding Follow-on Formulae, and in European Regulation 609/2013 regarding food intended for infants and young children, food for special medical purposes, and total diet replacement for weight control.

PACKAGING

Eurofit S.A. declares that the product is in accordance with European Directive 76/211 and its amendments regarding on the approximation of the laws of the Member States relating to the making-up by weight or by volume of certain prepackaged products.

CONSERVATION

STORAGE : The product has to be stored in a cool (max 25°C), dry place (65% r.h.), and away from light. Use the content within 30 days opening.

SHELF-LIFE : In its packaging, max. 24 months

GROWING-UP FORMULA STAGE 3

GENERAL Informations :

Lactose, vegetable oils (coconut, rapeseed, sunflower), demineralized **whey**, skimmed **milk**, **whey** proteins, minerals (calcium carbonate, dicalcium phosphate, potassium chloride, sodium chloride, copper sulfate, potassium iodide, ferrous sulfate, magnesium sulfate, manganese sulfate, potassium citrate, sodium selenite, zinc sulfate), vitamins (vitamin A, vitamin D, vitamin E, vitamin C, vitamin K, vitamin B1, vitamin B2, vitamin B6, vitamin B12, niacin, folic acid, pantothenic acid, biotin), fructo-oligosaccharides (inulin), L-carnitine, choline, inositol, taurine, maltodextrin, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin, antioxidant: tocopherol-rich extract.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Nutritional composition		/100 g	/100 kcal	/100 mL	Nutritional composition		/100 g	/100 kcal	/100 mL
Energy	KJ	2077		281	Vitamins				
	Kcal	496		67	Vitamin A (µg-RE)	445	90	60	
Fat (g)		23	5	3	Vitamin B1 (µg)	592	119	80	
	of which saturated (g)	5,3	1,1	0,7	Vitamin B2 (µg)	849	171	115	
	Linoleic acid (g)	4,3	0,9	0,6	Vitamin B6 (µg)	333	67	45	
	α-linolenic acid (mg)	494	100	67	Vitamin B12 (µg)	1,2	0,2	0,2	
	Linoleic acid / α-linolenic acid		8,6		Vitamin C (mg)	74	15	10	
Carbohydrate (g)		61	12	8	Vitamin D (µg)	6,8	1,4	0,9	
	of which sugar (g)	61	12	8	Vitamin E (µg-TE)	8,0	1,6	1,1	
	Lactose(g)	61	12	8	Vitamin K (µg)	46	9	6	
Protein (g)		10	2,1	1,4	Folic Acid (µg)	97,0	19,6	13,1	
	Casein	4,6	0,9	0,6	Pantothenic acid (µg)	3972	801	537	
	Casein/protein		0,4		Biotin (µg)	15	3	2	
Salt(g)		0,46	0,09	0,06	Niacin (µg)	2986	602	403	
Minerals					Inositol (mg)	62	13	8	
	Sodium (Mg)	183	37	25	L-carnitine (mg)	8,0	1,6	1,1	
	Calcium (Mg)	427	86	58	Taurine (mg)	7,1	1,4	1,0	
	Phosphorus (Mg)	255	51	34	Choline (mg)	93	19	13	
	Potassium (Mg)	513	103	69	Fibers(mg)	83	17	11	
	Iron (Mg)	3,3	0,7	0,4		FOS (mg)	83	17	11
	Zinc (Mg)	4,4	0,9	0,6					
	Chloride (Mg)	458	92	62					
	Copper (Mg)	298	60	40					
	Manganese (Mg)	172	35	23					
	Ionide (Mg)	122	25	17					
	Selenium (Mg)	19	4	3					
	Magnesium (Mg)	44,5	9,0	6,0					

PACKAGING : Product packaged in a protective atmosphere.

MANUFACTURING PROCESS: Dry mixing and filling.

AGE GROUP : The product is intended for children from 6 to 12 months.

SENSORY QUALITY :

APPEARANCE : Powder

COLOUR : Cream to pale yellow, homogeneous in colour.

TASTE AND FLAVOUR : Milk taste without off-taste and off-flavour.

CHILDREN'S DEVELOPMENT AND HEALTH

- **Calcium** is needed for normal growth and development of bone in children.
- **Vitamin D** is needed for normal growth and development of bone in children.
- **Phosphorus** is needed for the normal growth and development of bone in children
- **Iron** contributes to normal cognitive development of children
- **Protein** is needed for normal growth and development of bone in children.

PREPARATION

RECONSTITUTION

Product	Weight	Water
M2222-01 Growing-up formula Stage 2	3 spoons*	90 ml
(*1spoon = 45g)		

INSTRUCTION:

- Wash your hands and use clean implements
- Boil water for 5 minutes and leave to cool to maximum 40°C
- Add the product into water (see quantities above)
- And shake until you get a homogeneous and smooth consistency.

ALLERGENS

- **Milk and dairy products (incl. lactose)**
- **Fish and products thereof**

GMO – IONISATION

No GMO according to the European Regulations EC 1829/2003 and 1830/2003. No ionized ingredients content according to the European Directives 1999/2/EC and 1999/3/EC.

CONTAMINANTS AND PESTICIDES

Eurofit S.A. declares that the product is in accordance with Codex and European Regulations regarding the following topics: heavy metals, mycotoxins, dioxin, radiation, antibiotics and medicines residues, pesticides, melamine, nitrate, nitrite.

BABYFOOD STATEMENT

Eurofit S.A. declares that the product is in accordance with European Directive 2006/141/EC regarding Follow-on Formulae, and in European Regulation 609/2013 regarding food intended for infants and young children, food for special medical purposes, and total diet replacement for weight control.

PACKAGING

Eurofit S.A. declares that the product is in accordance with European Directive 76/211 and its amendments regarding on the approximation of the laws of the Member States relating to the making-up by weight or by volume of certain prepackaged products.

CONSERVATION

STORAGE : The product has to be stored in a cool (max 25°C), dry place (65% r.h.), and away from light. Use the content within 30 days opening.

SHELF-LIFE : In its packaging, max. 24 months